		File No.
		Journal

(Item	      ) From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to execute a new land lease agreement between Milwaukee County and Arnold M. Guida at General Mitchell International Airport by recommending adoption of the following:


RESOLUTION

  	WHEREAS, on August 28, 2003, Milwaukee County entered into Airport Agreement No. HP-1398 with Arnold M. Guida for the lease of land on which to construct an aircraft hangar at General Mitchell International Airport for an initial term of five (5) years beginning August 1, 2003, and ending July 31, 2008, with one (1) additional term of five (5) years.; and

	WHEREAS, Mr. Guida is now requesting to enter into a new land lease agreement for a term of five (5) years commencing August 1, 2013, and ending July 31, 2018, with one (1) additional five (5) year option under the standard terms and conditions for similar land lease agreements at General Mitchell International Airport; and

	WHEREAS, the Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee, at its meeting on April 9, 2013, recommended approval (vote____________) that Milwaukee County enter into a new land lease agreement for a term of five (5) years commencing August 1, 2013, and ending July 31, 2018, with one (1) additional five (5) year option under the standard terms and conditions for similar land lease agreements; now, therefore,

	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director, Department of Transportation, and the County Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute an amendment to the new lease agreement between Milwaukee County and Arnold M. Guida for a term of five (5) years commencing August 1, 2013, and ending July 31, 2018, with one (1) additional five (5) year option under the standard terms and conditions for similar land lease agreements. 


H:\Private\Clerk Typist\Aa01\TPW&T 13\04 - April 13\RESOLUTION - Guida Hangar Renewal.docx

-1-
